

\$  
SLP(C)No. 18043-18044 OF 2000

ITEM No.39

Court No. 11

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18043-18044/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2000 in SAO 18/99 and order dated 21.7.2000 in C.M. No.654/00 in SAO No. 18/99 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM SAHIB FARIDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMAR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nagaraja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master