

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2603-2604 OF 2002

DARGAH SHAH ABDUL SALAM SAHIB FARIDI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of subsequent events, the
learned counsel for the appellant wishes to
withdraw these appeals.

The civil appeals are, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2603-2604 OF 2002

Dargah Shah Abdul Salam Sahib Faridi

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Amar Kaur and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On account of subsequent events, the learned counsel for the appellant wishes to withdraw these appeals.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[DEEPAK VERMA]

New Delhi,
April 13, 2010.